Laramie County Library System Closing All Facilities Beginning March 16

Due to concerns over COVID-19 and for the safety and well-being of our community, Laramie County Library System will close all facilities tomorrow, Monday, March 16 through at least Friday, April 3, 2020 including Laramie County Library in Cheyenne, The Library Café, Burns Branch Library, Pine Bluffs Branch Library, and the bookmobile.

All library programs and events will be canceled for the duration of this closure as well as all community meetings in all facilities. For events and meetings that are not part of the library's programming, please contact the event organizer, not the library for further information. Overdue fees will be suspended during this 3 week closure. Items may be returned to the Laramie County Library in Cheyenne, Burns Branch Library, or Pine Bluffs Branch Library.

The Laramie County Library System Board will reassess the library services offered during this closure on a weekly basis. Wifi services will be live at all facilities and can be accessed from your vehicle in the Cheyenne library's parking lot or in front of the branch libraries using your own device. Downloading the CloudLibrary app from Google Play or the Apple Store will provide you access to eBooks. Go to Gowyld.net for access to other resources such as eMagazines and databases using your library card and PIN.

The library will be taking phone calls between 10am and 6pm, Monday through Saturday, to answer reference questions and to connect you to other resources within the community.

Thank you for your continued support of Laramie County Library System as it continues to make decisions that help ensure the safety and health of the Laramie County Community.

Go to www.lclslonline.org or call 307-634-3561 for updated information.